Lake Fenwick Hypolimnetic Aerator Improvements Bid Opening: February 23, 2021, 10:00 AM Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to			1		2		3				
			Associated Underwate 6706 NE 175th St. #E Kenmore, WA 98028		McClure & Sons, Inc. 15714 Country Club Dr. Mill Creek, WA 98012		9		Engineer's Estimate Meara Heubach		
contract	fors for informational purposes only and do not identifiable bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pendin	fy lowest		Refilliore, WA 70020		Will Creek, WA 98012		Aberdeen, WA 96320			
. coponio	ione blader. Bla review by etail and inial arial a perial.	.9.	TOTAL		\$922,592.31		\$925,423.53		\$995,716.88		\$917,408.25
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDU	JLE I: SITE PREPARATION & RESTORATION										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	48,000.00	\$48,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	44,000.00	\$44,000.00
1005	Temporary Fencing	300	LF	6.00	\$1,800.00	5.00	\$1,500.00	5.75	\$1,725.00	6.00	\$1,800.00
1010	Project Sign Installation	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1015	Site Restoration	1	LS	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
1020	Warranty	3	YR	1,667.00	\$5,001.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,600.00	\$10,800.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00
1025	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$67,801.00		\$58,000.00		\$83,525.00		\$68,800.00
	10.1% SALES TAX				\$6,847.90		\$5,858.00		\$8,436.03		\$6,948.80
	SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$74,648.90		\$63,858.00		\$91,961.03		\$75,748.80
SCHEDU	JLE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL										
	Traffic Control Labor	90	HR	111.00	\$9,990.00	60.00	\$5,400.00	66.00	\$5,940.00	65.00	\$5,850.00
5005	Traffic Control Supervisor	60	HR	119.00	\$7,140.00	70.00	\$4,200.00	76.00	\$4,560.00	75.00	\$4,500.00
5010	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	800.00	\$800.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	OUD TOTAL				400 400 00		*** *** ***		*** ***		***
	SUB TOTAL				\$22,130.00		\$10,400.00		\$13,500.00		\$12,350.00
	10.1% SALES TAX SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$2,235.13 \$24,365.13		\$1,050.40 \$11,450.40		\$1,363.50 \$14,863.50		\$1,247.35 \$13,597.35
					,		, ,		,		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	JLE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CO			/ 75	¢1 350 00	/ 00	¢1 200 00	7.50	¢1 F00 00	7.00	¢1 400 00
	Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF	6.75	\$1,350.00	6.00	\$1,200.00	7.50	\$1,500.00	7.00	\$1,400.00
7005	Wattle	200	LF	5.75	\$1,150.00	4.00	\$800.00	6.00	\$1,200.00	4.00	\$800.00
7010 7015	ESC Lead Erosion/Water Pollution Control	20 1	HR FA	111.00 10,000.00	\$2,220.00 \$10,000.00	9.00 10,000.00	\$180.00 \$10,000.00	100.00 10,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$10,000.00	100.00 10,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$10,000.00
7013	Erosion, water Fonditon Control		17	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$14,720.00		\$12,180.00		\$14,700.00		\$14,200.00
	10% SALES TAX				\$1,486.72		\$1,230.18		\$1,484.70		\$1,434.20
	SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$16,206.72		\$13,410.18		\$16,184.70		\$15,634.20
SCHEDU	JLE IX: COMPRESSOR BUILDING										
9000	Demolition	1	LS	24,000.00	\$24,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	27,000.00	\$27,000.00
9005	Elevated Mono-slope Concrete Roof and Support	1	LS	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	74,000.00	\$74,000.00	62,750.00	\$62,750.00
9010	System Roof Hatch	1	EA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	9,900.00	\$9,900.00
9015	Kaeser Compressor and Air Dryer, BSD-60T	1	EA	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	46,000.00	\$46,000.00	53,000.00	\$53,000.00	48,500.00	\$48,500.00
9020	AirSEP Oxygen Generator, AS-L, AS107-10	1	EA	52,000.00	\$52,000.00	64,000.00	\$64,000.00	68,000.00	\$68,000.00	64,000.00	\$64,000.00
9025	AirSEP Oxygen Receiving Tank, TA153-1, 400-Gal	1	EA	6,600.00	\$6,600.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
9030	AirSEP Air Receiver Tank, TA145-1, 400-Gal	1	EA	6,600.00	\$6,600.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	AirSEP K1414-5: Interconnecting Hoses/Fittings,	1	EA	3,100.00	\$3,100.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	5,350.00	\$5,350.00
9040	Oxygen Regulator, Oxygen Filter AirSEP K1477-1: 10-Ft Oxygen Hose from Oxygen	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9045	Regulator Compressor Building Lighting System	1	LS	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9045	New Electrical Service and Modifications to the Existing	1	LS	38,000.00	\$12,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	43,000.00	\$43,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
/030	Compressor Building	'	LJ	30,000.00	ψ30,000.00	40,000.00	ψ+υ,υυυ.υυ	+5,000.00	\$\frac{1}{2}000.00	40,000.00	Ψ+0,000.00

Lake Fenwick Hypolimnetic Aerator				1		2		3			
Improvements											
Bid Opening: February 23, 2021, 10:00 AM				Associated Underwater 6706 NE 175th St. #D	Services, Inc.	McClure & Sons, Inc. 15714 Country Club Dr.		Rognlin's, Inc. PO Box 307		Engineer's Estimate Meara Heubach	
Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest			Kenmore, WA 98028		Mill Creek, WA 98012		Aberdeen, WA 98520		Wedia Headach		
responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending. TOTAL				\$922,592.31		\$925,423.53		\$995,716.88		\$917,408.25	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	SUB TOTAL 10.1% SALES TAX SCHEDULE IX TOTAL				\$263,300.00 \$26,593.30 \$289,893.30		\$292,300.00 \$29,522.30 \$321,822.30		\$320,500.00 \$32,370.50 \$352,870.50		\$295,500.00 \$29,845.50 \$325,345.50
SCHEDU	LE X: IN-WATER CONSTRUCTION										
10000	Separator Box Assembly	1	LS	275,000.00	\$275,000.00	126,000.00	\$126,000.00	315,000.00	\$315,000.00	240,000.00	\$240,000.00
10005	Diffuser Assembly	1	LS	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	46,000.00	\$46,000.00	49,000.00	\$49,000.00
10010	72-Inch Air Mix Riser Inlet Pipes	50	LF	1,300.00	\$65,000.00	2,500.00	\$125,000.00	650.00	\$32,500.00	1,300.00	\$65,000.00
10015	24-Inch Aerated Water Discharge Pipes	50	LF	300.00	\$15,000.00	1,700.00	\$85,000.00	250.00	\$12,500.00	340.00	\$17,000.00
10020	24-Inch Lateral Distribution Pipes	210	LF	285.75	\$60,007.50	365.00	\$76,650.00	315.00	\$66,150.00	340.00	\$71,400.00
	SUB TOTAL 10.1% SALES TAX SCHEDULE X TOTAL				\$470,007.50 \$47,470.76 \$517,478.26		\$467,650.00 \$47,232.65 \$514,882.65		\$472,150.00 \$47,687.15 \$519,837.15		\$442,400.00 \$44,682.40 \$487,082.40
	SUMMARY:										
	SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$74,648.90		\$63,858.00		\$91,961.03		\$75,748.80
	SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$24,365.13		\$11,450.40		\$14,863.50		\$13,597.35
	SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$16,206.72		\$13,410.18		\$16,184.70		\$15,634.20
	SCHEDULE IX TOTAL				\$289,893.30		\$321,822.30		\$352,870.50		\$325,345.50
	SCHEDULE X TOTAL				\$517,478.26		\$514,882.65		\$519,837.15		\$487,082.40
	CONSTRUCT		\$922,592.31		\$925,423.53		\$995,716.88		\$917,408.25		